action, use or condition and to restrain, correct, or abate such violation. 

E. Penalties 

Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance, shall for 
each violation, upon conviction thereof, pay a fine in accordance with RSA 676:17 I (b) of 
Two Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($275) for the first day that a violation is permitted to 
exist after receipt of a Notice to remove the same.  Each day of violation shall constitute a 
separate offense.  For each day that such violation is found to continue after the conviction 
date or after the date on which the violator receives written notice from the municipality that